900272914 11/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/14/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tahoe Joe's, Inc.		10/14/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tahoe Joe's, Inc.	
Street Address:	405 Lancaster Avenue	
City:	Greer	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29650	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2114109	TAHOE JOE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528855969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9528855999

Email: trademarks@mmblawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan R. Palmer

Address Line 1: 7760 France Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55435-5844

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan R. Palmer, Attorney of Record
Signature:	/Ryan R. Palmer/
Date:	11/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=TJ merger (MN survives)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0787 OP \$40.00 2114109

4019854-6

State of Minnesola

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I. Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities

MN TAHOE JOE'S MERGER COMPANY, INC DE TAHOE JOE'S, INC

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity

MN TAHOE JOE S MERGER COMPANY, INC

Effective Date of Merger 10/14/2010

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger

TAHOE JOE'S INC

This certificate has been issued on 10/14/2010



Mark Ritchie Secretary of State.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 11/26/2013